



**J. Delaney & Co**

INCORPORATING COUNTRY STYLE SEASONINGS

The Home of Good Seasoning

## FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

J. Delaney & Co.

ABN: 13 003 746 441

Address: 24/1 – 3 Jubilee Avenue

WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

Phone: (02) 9979 7477

Facsimile: (02) 9997 2883

Email: bruce@delaneys.net

## T.X.C (Rice) MEAL

ITEM CODE	CS0012	CUSTOMER CODE	
PACK SIZE	4.5kg	TOTAL WEIGHT	22.5kg (NET)
DESCRIPTION	A complete dry premix for the manufacture of fresh sausages.		
INTENDED USE	Seasoning supplied as an ingredient for use in further manufacturing and processing.		
INGREDIENT LISTING	Rice Flour, Salt, Mineral Salt (451), Preservative (223), Spice Extract.		
ALLERGENS*	This product contains sulphites. This product is made on the same equipment that also produces products containing allergens listed in the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code – Standard 1.2.3 <i>Mandatory Warning and Advisory Statements and Declarations</i> . This product is gluten free when prepared as directed.		
PACKAGING	4.5kg units in sealed plastic sacks packaged inside 22.5kg (NET) paper bag (5 x 4.5kg units).		

RECOMMENDED USAGE AND DOSAGE	
USAGE	Mix 4.5kg meal:36kg meat:7.5Lt chilled water

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES	
COLOUR	Orange
APPEARANCE	Free flowing powder
FLAVOUR	Savoury and Spicy
ODOUR	Savoury and Spicy

### NUTRITIONAL PANEL INFORMATION

	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1150kJ (275Cal)
Protein	5.3g
Fat, Total	0.7g
- Saturated	0.0g
Carbohydrate	60.1g
- Sugars	less than 1g
Sodium	6420mg

### CHEMICAL/PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Sodium Nitrite	Nil
Salt (NaCl)	14.4% *directly added
Na <sub>5</sub> P <sub>3</sub> O <sub>10</sub> (E451)	1.8%
Na <sub>2</sub> S <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> (E223)	1.03%

FOOD SAFETY	This product has been manufactured and packaged under food safety conditions. Classy Holdings Pty Limited t/as J. Delaney & Co maintains a Food Safety System certified by the NSW Department of Primary Industries Food Authority Manufacture/Wholesaler Food Inspection Program.
MANDATORY WARNING	Nil
GMO STATUS	This product has been manufactured from raw materials and processing aids that have not been genetically modified as per Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code – Standard 1.5.2.


## FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

J. Delaney & Co.

ABN: 13 003 746 441

Address: 24/1 – 3 Jubilee Avenue

WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	 <b>Made in Australia</b> from at least 97% Australian ingredients
<b>HANDLING</b>	Recommended to store in a cool dark space away from direct sunlight. Store product in its original packaging.
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	Recommended to use within 6 months from manufacture date.

<b>*ALLERGENS</b>	
<b>CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND THEIR PRODUCTS:</b>	No
<b>FISH AND FISH PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>CRUSTACEA AND THEIR PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>EGG AND EGG PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>PEANUTS AND THEIR PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>TREE NUTS AND THEIR PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>SESAME SEEDS AND THEIR PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>SOYBEANS AND THEIR PRODUCTS</b>	No
<b>LUPINS</b>	No
<b>BEE POLLEN</b>	No
<b>SULPHITES</b>	Yes. Contains 1.03% E223

Comments: The statements in this publication are based upon our present technical knowledge and experience. They do not relieve processors and end users of the responsibility of carrying out their own research, tests and experiments, nor do they imply any legally binding assurance of particular properties. Any propriety rights should be respected, and any persons receiving our products also have the responsibility of seeing that existing laws and regulations are observed.

**This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of Classy Holdings Pty Limited t/as J. Delaney & Co. The specification must not be disclosed to any third party without written permission from Classy Holdings Pty Limited t/as J. Delaney & Co.**